

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-48 OF 20 SEPTEMBER 2022 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE COMPOSITION OF THE STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-59 of 24 September 2024

In accordance with Articles 32 and 33(1)(14) of the Statute of Vilnius University, the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides

to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-48 of 20 September 2022 "On the Approval of the Composition of the Standing Committees of the Senate of Vilnius University" (as subsequently amended) and repeal Item 2(1)(5).